
• GOVERNMENT OF Nit O4L CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI  
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, ESTABLISHMENT-II  
E—II BRANCH, OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI-110054  

Dated o0//21 

DRAFT CORRIGENDUM  

Sub : Final Seniority List of Lecturers (Male) (Seniority No 4805 to 7010) 
appointed /promoted between 01/04/2010 to 31/12/2013. 

In partial modification of this office order No DE.(2) (5) (29)/E-II/2014/PGT 
(M)/1754-58 dated 14/03/2014, the following amendment have been proposed to be made 

in the above final seniority list on the basis of order passed by the Hon'ble CAT in OA no. 

1492/2020 dated 13/01/2021 and 18/06/2021. 

in the above revised final seniority list which may be read as appearing in the given list:- 

ADDITION OF SENIORITY NO 5231B Of Lecturer (Ser 4805 to 7010) (Male) 
appointed/promoted between 01/04/2010 to 31/12/2013.  

SNTY NAME CAT DOB DOJ DR/ DOP/DOR SUB TGT EMP ID 
NO AS DP SNTY 

TGT NO 
5231B Ashok 

Kumar 
OBC 12/11/1983 - DR 06/08/2012 	For 

snty. 	Purpose 
only 

PGT 
(Male) 
BIO. 

- 20210279 

All DDEs/HOS are requested to ensure that objection if any, may be sent to E-II 
Branch of this Directorate duly verified by HOS concerned within 15 days of the issue of this 

draft addendum. 

(SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA) 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (E-II) 

NO. DE.(2) (5) (29)/E-II/2014/PGT (m)/ ge,v -70‘' 
	

Dated: ci..0/2/ 

Copy to : 

1. The JDE (Admn), Directorate of Education 

2. All DDEs/E0s concerned, Directorate of Education. 

3. SO (Sectt Branch), Room No 215, Old Sectt, Delhi. 

4. SO (IT) with request to upload in the " New Link "under the head "PGT Seniority E-II" 

5. Concerned official through HoS, GBSSS Baprola, New Delhi-110043. 

6. Guard File 

(SANJEE 	AR SHARMA) 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR • EDUCATION (E-II) 

NO. DE.(2) (5) (29)/E-II/2014/PGT(M)K7O,2,— 964 


	Page 1

